House Copper and Cookware LLC Privacy Policy

Last Updated: December 3 2015

House Copper and Cookware LLC ("us," "we," or "our" or "HC") operates www.housecopper.com (the "Site"). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of personal information we receive from users of the Site.

We use your personal information only for providing the Site improvement and providing you with products. By using the Site, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

While using our Site, we may as you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you, especially in regards to comments made on the blog or purchase completion.

Like many site operations, we collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our Site ("Log Data"). We do not sell, or share this information with anyone outside of House Copper and Cookware.

We may use third party services such as Google Analytics to analyze basic data to determine ways to better our services, offerings or products.

We may use your personal information to contact you with newsletters or marketing materials. We will not sell, rent or abuse your personal information. You may unsubscribe from any newsletter or email list we operate. You will likely hear from us, at most, once a month or less.

We use your contact information for analytical and marketing purposes, which include but may not be limited to:

- confirming and tracking your order
- analyzing preferences, trends, and statistics
- informing you of our new products, services, and offers

We may contract with companies or persons to provide certain services including credit card processing, shipping, data analysis and management. We call them our Service Providers. We provide our Service Providers with the information needed for them to perform these services.

There may be times (such as when you purchase or order a product, or participate in contests or promotions, etc.) when we ask you to provide certain contact information about yourself, such as your name, shipping/billing address, telephone

number, email address, social media user name, credit card information, birth date, and other information. We may also maintain a record of your product purchases.

Whether or not to provide such information is completely your own choice. But if you choose not to provide the information we request, you may be unable to purchase products, or access certain services, offers and content on our web sites.

The security of your personal information is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we work extremely hard to use acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security. We urge you to keep any password or personal information that you establish with us in a safe place and not to divulge it to anyone. Also remember to log off your account and close your browser window when you have finished your visit. This is to ensure that others cannot access your account, especially if you are sharing a computer with someone else or are using a computer in a public place.

Our web sites may contain links to web sites operated and maintained by third parties, over which we have no control. Privacy policies on such linked web sites may be different from our privacy policy. You access such linked web sites at your own risk. You should always read the privacy policy of a linked web site before disclosing any of your information on such web site.

This Privacy Policy is effective as of December 3 2015 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page. We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the Site after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgement of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modifications.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at housecopper@gmail.com.